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RATES, RULES AND CHARGES

Title Page and Pages 1 to 21-30, inclusive of this tariff are effective
as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and
Supplement No. 3 contains all changes from the original tariff that are
in effect on the date hereof.
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ACCESS SERVICE

RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
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3-13 Original 5-9 Original
3-14 Original 5-10 Original
3-15 Original 5-11 Original
3-16 Original 5-12 Original
3-17 Original 5-13     2nd*
3-18 Original 5-14     2nd*
3-19 Original 5-15     2nd*
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RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
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7-26 Original 7-75     1st
7-27     2nd 7-76 Original
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David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 2nd Revised Page 5-13 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-13 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27) 
  
Issued: December 20, 2002 Effective: December 21, 2002 
 

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202 

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)  
 
  5.2   Access Order (Cont'd) 
 
       5.2.2  Access Order Modifications 
 
 
         The customer may request a modification of its Access Order prior 

to the service date.  The Telephone Company will make every 
effort to accommodate a requested modification when it is able to 
do so with the normal work force assigned to complete such an 
order within normal business hours.  If the modification cannot 
be made with the normal work force during normal business hours, 
the Telephone Company will notify the customer.  If the customer 
still desires the Access Order modification, the Telephone 
Company will schedule a new service date.  All charges for Access 
Order modifications will apply on a per occurrence basis. 

 
         Any increase in the number of Special Access Service channels or 

Switched Access Service lines, trunks, or SS7 Signaling 
Connections will be treated as a new Access Order (for the 
increased amount only). 

 
    If order modifications are necessary to satisfy the transmission 

performance for a Special Access Service ordered by a customer, 
these changes will be made without order modification charges 
being incurred by the customer. 

 
             (A) Confirmed Due Date Change Charge  

 
     The customer may request a change of the Confirmed Due date 

on a pending Access Order prior to the confirmed due date.  A 
change of the confirmed due date is a change of the scheduled 
service date by the customer to either an earlier date or a 
later date which does not exceed 30 calendar days from the 
original service date. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in 

order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material 
filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective. 

 
 

(x)
 
(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 5-14

Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-14

ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued: December 20, 2002 Effective: December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)

5.2.2 Access Order Modifications (Cont'd)

(A) Confirmed Due Date Change Charge (Cont'd)

If the Telephone Company determines that the customer's
request can be accommodated without delaying the confirmed
due dates for orders of other customers, the confirmed due
date will be changed and the Confirmed Due Date Change
Charge applied to the order.

If the confirmed due date is changed to an earlier date,
and the Telephone Company determines additional labor or
extraordinary costs are necessary to meet the earlier
service date requested by the customer, the customer will
be notified by the Telephone Company that Expedited Order
Charges as set forth in (D) following apply.  Such charges
will apply in addition to the Confirmed Due Date Change
Charge.

If the requested service date exceeds 30 calendar days
following the original confirmed date, and the Telephone
Company determines that the customer's request can be
accommodated, the Telephone Company will cancel the
original order and apply the Cancellation Charges as set
forth in 5.2.3 following.  A new Access Order with the new
service date will be issued.  The Confirmed Due Date
Change Charge will not apply.

If the confirmed due date is changed due to a Design
Change as set forth in (C) following, the Confirmed Due
Date Change Charge will apply.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C.
in order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw
material filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)

(x)
(x)
(x)

(x)

(x)

(x)

(x)

(x)
(x)

(x)

(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 5-15

Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-15

ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued: December 20, 2002 Effective: December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont’d)

5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)

5.2.2 Access Order Modifications (Cont'd)

(A) Service Date Change Charge (Cont'd)

A Service Date Change Charge will apply, on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each service date changed.  The
applicable charge is:

USOC     Charge
Service Date Change Charge, per order      OMC     $65.00(x)

(B) Partial Cancellation Charge

Any decrease in the number of ordered Switched Access
Service, Special Access Service, SS7 Signaling Connection
will be treated as a partial cancellation and the charges as
set forth in 5.2.3(B) following will apply.

(C) Design Change Charge

The customer may request a design change to the service
ordered.  A design change is any change to an Access order
which requires engineering review.  An engineering review is
a review by Telephone Company personnel, of the service
ordered and the requested changes to determine what changes
in the design, if any, are necessary to meet the changes
requested by the customer.  Design changes include such
things as the addition or deletion of optional features or
functions or a change in the type of Transport Termination
(Switched Access only), type of channel interface, type of
Interface Group or technical specifications.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in
order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material
filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)

(x)
(x)

(x)
(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 5-16

Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-16

ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued: December 20, 2002 Effective: December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)

5.2.2 Access order modifications (Cont'd)

 (C) Design Change Charge (Cont'd)

Design changes do not include a change of customer
designated premises, end office switch, Basic Service
Arrangement, Feature Group type, Switched Transport type and
capacity or Special Access Service channel type.  Changes of
this nature will require the issuance of a new order and the
cancellation of the original order with appropriate
cancellation charges applied.

The Telephone Company will review the requested change,
notify the customer whether the change is a design change,
if the change can be accommodated and if a new confirmed due
date is required. If the customer authorizes the Telephone
Company to proceed with the design change, a Design Change
Charge will apply in addition to the charge for Additional
Engineering as set forth in 13.1 following.  If a change of
service date is required, the Confirmed Due Date Change
Charge as set forth in (A) preceding will also apply.

The Design Change Charge will apply on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each order requiring a design change.
The applicable charge is:

USOC      Charge
Design Change Charge, per order H28      $60.00

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in
order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material
filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)

(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 7-56

Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-56

ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued:  December 20, 2002 Effective:  December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.7 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

7.7.6 Rates and Charges

Non-
         Monthly Recurring

USOC  Rate Charge
 (A) Channel Termination
 - Per Termination

- Two-Wire T6E2X $15.00 $200.00
- Four-Wire T6E4X $20.00 $200.00

 - WATS Access Line
 - Per point of termination

- Two-Wire with
screening and
blocking X2W $15.00 $200.00

- Four-Wire with
screening and
blocking X4W $20.00 $200.00

 (B) Channel Mileage
USOC      Monthly Rate

(1) Channel Mileage
Facility
- Per Mile 1L5XX/CMF $0.50

(2) Channel Mileage
Termination
- Per Termination 1L5XX/CMT $9.00(x)

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to subsequent adjustment, effective
retrospectively, in the event the Commission or a court subsequently authorizes Nevada to
correct its rates pursuant to pending motions, or petitions for reconsideration or waiver,
or in the event of any other adjustment to an order of the Commission or a court.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in
order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material
filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Page 7-82

Cancels 6th Revised Page 7-82
ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued:  December 20, 2002 Effective:  December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

7.  Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont’d)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges General Description (Cont’d)

7.11.5.2  Rates and Charges1

Monthly Nonrecurring
USOC Rate Charges

(A) Channel Termination
(Per Point of Termination)

- 1.544 Mbps TMECS $125.00 $300.00
- 3.152 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
- 6.312 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
-44.736 Mbps(Month-to-Month)Z3MAC/TMECS $2,274.00 $1,500.00
-44.736 Mbps(1 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z31A+ $1,500.00 $1,000.00
-44.736 Mbps(3 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z33A+ $985.00 $250.00
-44.736 Mbps(5 Year Plan) Z3MAC/Z35A+ $900.00 $0.00

-274.176 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB

USOC Monthly Rate
(B) Channel Mileage2

(1)  Channel Mileage Facility
(Per Mile)

- 1.544 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $ 9.00
- 3.152 Mbps CMF ICB
- 6.312 Mbps CMF ICB

- 44.736 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $45.00
- 274.176 Mbps CMF ICB

(2)  Channel Mileage Termination
(Per Termination)

- 1.544 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $55.00(x)
- 3.152 Mbps CMT ICB
- 6.312 Mbps CMT ICB

- 44.736 Mbps IL5XX/CMF $375.00
- 274.176 Mbps CMT ICB

Note 1: ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 following.

Note 2: When the customer orders High Capacity Service as described in 7.11 and
7.11.5.2, preceding, the Channel Mileage Facility must be ordered in
conjunction with an associated Channel Termination as described in
7.2.1(A), preceding.

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to subsequent adjustment,
effective retrospectively, in the event the Commission or a court subsequently
authorizes Nevada to correct its rates pursuant to pending motions, or
petitions for reconsideration or waiver, or in the event of any other
adjustment to an order of the Commission or a court.

 (x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in
order to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material
filed under Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 7-84

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-84
ACCESS SERVICE

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 27)
                                                                              
Issued:  December 20, 2002 Effective:  December 21, 2002

One Bell Plaza, Dallas, Texas  75202

7.Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service

7.11.5 Rates and Charges General Description (Cont'd)

7.11.5.2 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
                                  Monthly    Nonrecurring

             USOC   Rate Rate

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d)

     (2) Multiplexer Cross-Connect    1L5TC  $10.00    $80.00
- per cross-connect, per
  central office 

(3) Transfer Arrangement (dial-up*)
           - per four port arrangement

           including control channel
           termination**          USV     ICB

(D)  DS1/DS3 Rollover
                                                                   Nonrecurring

USOC            Charge

-per DS1 Channel Termination   NRBR1/NRBRH/SVR***     $300.00

-per DS3 Channel Termination        NRBR3/SVR 825.00

       (E) Collocation Transport
                                                         Nonrecurring
                                       Monthly Rate                  Charges
                        USOC     Fixed    Per Mile   1st Ckt. Addl Ckt.

              1.544 Mbps  (1H48S)  $55.00(x)  $9.00   $300.00   $300.00

                                                             Nonrecurring
                                        Monthly Rate                    Charges
                            USOC     Fixed     Per Mile   1st Ckt.     Addl Ckt.

             44.736 Mbps   (1H48S)  $375.00    $45.00     $1,500.00   $1,500.00

* The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement
from 13.3.7 following.

** An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever a spare channel is
configured as a leg to the customer premises.  Additional channel mileage charges
will also apply when the transfer arrangement is not located in the customer
premises serving wire center

*** NRBR1 and NRBRH are used in CABS.  SVR is used in CRIS billing system.

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to subsequent adjustment, effective
retrospectively, in the event the Commission or a court subsequently authorizes
Nevada to correct its rates pursuant to pending motions, or petitions for
reconsideration or waiver, or in the event of any other adjustment to an order of
the Commission or a court.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-151 of the F.C.C. in order
to restore currently effective provisions and to withdraw material filed under
Transmittal No. 25 without becoming effective.

(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)


